PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3832915

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAL GEVA	03/14/2016
MERAV BASSAN	03/03/2016
MICHAEL HAYDEN	03/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL GMBH
Street Address:	SCHLÜSSELSTRASSE 12
City:	JONA
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8645

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15052368

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)391-0525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-278-0400

Email: pdocketing@COOPERDUNHAM.COM

Correspondent Name: COOPER & DUNHAM LLP
Address Line 1: 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 87267-A/JPW/GJG/JTC			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES T. CORCORAN		
SIGNATURE:	87267-A/JTC/for Gary J Gershik		
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2016		

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignments Inventors to Teva - filed#page1.tif source=Assignments Inventors to Teva - filed#page2.tif source=Assignments Inventors to Teva - filed#page3.tif source=Assignments Inventors to Teva - filed#page4.tif

PATENT 503786269 REEL: 038448 FRAME: 0672

source=Assignments Inventors to Teva - filed#page5.tif source=Assignments Inventors to Teva - filed#page6.tif

PTV070-A-US

Attorney Docket No. 87267-A/(PW/GIG//TC

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Michal Geva, c/o Rozmarin 5, P.O. Box 7253, Even-Yehuda, Israel; Meray Bassan, of 15a Ziporen Street, Netanya, Israel; and Michael Hayden, c/o 5 Basel Street, P.O. Box 3190, Petach-Tikva, Israel 49131

effective February 24, 2016

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Teva Pharmaceuticals International GmbH, a corporation of Switzerland, having a place of business at Schlüsselstrasse 12, 8645 Jone, Switzerland and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all Inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on 03/14/2016 and is entitled

USE OF PRIDOPIDINE TO IMPROVE COGNITIVE FUNCTION AND FOR TREATING ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE (U.S. SERIAL NO. 15/852,368, FILED FEBRUARY 24, 2016)

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application,

JPW Rev. April 18, 2007

Unge 2

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patern Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement, and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, sold Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpase of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventious; execute all rightful onlies, assignments, powers of attorney and other popers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider destrable for uiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Coverant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein espressed is possessed by the undersigned.

		Kr. Asol. Cr. Cr.	lus)
Date: March An		Michal Cowe	
Wieness: Natalia			
MATACIE HARAKI	(printed mone)		
22 HATHERINAN ST	(ndatese)		
REPERTMENT OF THE			

1010 Best April 18, 2007

PTV070-A-05

		Jage 3
		2.1]
mee	******	Michael Hayden
Faress	ingrationi	
	}pritited same}	
	leddirail	
Jule <u>3/3/16</u> Vinnes <u>Nan (6/1/4</u> 45		<u>Joseph Barrin</u> Bierny Barrin
<u> MARCULA ASRAF</u>		

SPIE Ben, Spell FR, 2845

PTV070-A-US

Attorney Docket No. 87267-A[[FW]G]G]TTC

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Michal Geva, c/o Rozmarin 5, P.O. Box 7253, Even-Yehuda, Israel; Mcrav Bassan, of 15a Ziporen Street, Netanya, Israel; and Michael Hayden, c/o 5 Basel Street, P.O. Box 3190, Petach-Tikva, Israel 49131

effective February 24, 2016

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Teva Pharmacouticals International GmbH, a corporation of Switzerland, having a place of business at Schlüsselstrasse 12, 8645 Jone, Switzerland and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on 03/02/2016 and is entitled

USE OF PRIDOPIDINE TO IMPROVE COGNITIVE FUNCTION AND FOR TREATING ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE (U.S. SERIAL NO. 15/052,368, FILED FEBRUARY 24, 2016)

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner for Potents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

JPSF Rev. April 19, 2607

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions. in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

		[LS]
Date:	Michal Geva	
Witness:	[signature]	
	[printed name]	
	(address)	

JFW Rev. April 19, 390?

PTV070-A-US

			Pager 3
Done 382 ^h so <u>is</u> .	į	All And	(LA)
Witness (1200)		N I	
Castle From	{policied score}	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
	}addonest	\sim	
<u> - German Takon, tennet</u>	****		
			[2.1]
Date:		Merav Bassan	
Witness:	(rigosoppi)		
	(priwed nome)		
	inditessi		

28 8 16 cc April 19, 2683